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Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-074, please find your question and our 
response below. 
 

Request:  
In accordance with the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I write with 7 separate 
requests for information: 

1.       How much money received via Section 106 agreements is currently held, unspent, by 
the local planning authority? 
 
2.       How much of this figure (Q1) is allocated for: 

a)       affordable housing provision, 
b)      highways/roads, 
c)       schools and education contributions, 
d)      social infrastructure (e.g. recreation, open spaces, play areas), 
e)      health and social care services, 
f)        unallocated? 
 

3.       How much of this figure (Q1) was received: 
a)       in the 2023/24 or 2024/25 financial years, 
b)      between the 2019/20 and 2022/23 financial years (inclusive), 
c)       in the 2018/19 financial year or earlier? 
 

4.       How much money received via Section 106 agreements has been returned to the 
developer within the last ten years (2013/14 financial year onwards), due to it not being 
spent in the required time frame? If the reason for returning money to the developer has not 
been recorded, please just put here the total amount of Section 106 money that has been 
returned to developers for any reason. 
 
5.       How much money received via Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) payments is 
currently held, unspent, by the local planning authority? 
 
6.       How much of this figure (Q5) is specifically earmarked for: 

a)       transport, 
b)      highways/roads, 
c)       schools and education, 
d)      social infrastructure (e.g. recreation, open spaces, play areas), 
e)      health and social care facilities, 
f)        unallocated? 
 

7.       How much of this figure (Q5) was received: 
a)       in the 2023/24 or 2024/25 financial years, 
b)      between the 2019/20 and 2022/23 financial years (inclusive), 
c)       in the 2018/19 financial year or earlier? 

 
Response:  

1. Please see attached spreadsheet 

2. Please see attached spreadsheet 

3. Please see attached spreadsheet 



 

4. Please see attached spreadsheet 

5. Please see attached spreadsheet 

6. The district Council allocated funding to specific projects on its CIL Infrastructure List   

Infrastructure List October 2021.pdf (eastcambs.gov.uk) – as per the Council’s CIL 

Governance Arrangements CIL Governance Arrangements October 2021.pdf 

(eastcambs.gov.uk), not as per the list provided. 

7. Information regarding CIL income and expenditure can be found on the Council’s website - 

Delivery of CIL projects, reports and policies | East Cambridgeshire District Council 

(eastcambs.gov.uk) 

 
This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-074. 
 
If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.  
 
If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your 
request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A 
request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email. 
 
Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of 
Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, 
Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF. 
 

 

 

 

https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/Infrastructure%20List%20October%202021.pdf
https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/CIL%20Governance%20Arrangements%20October%202021.pdf
https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/sites/default/files/CIL%20Governance%20Arrangements%20October%202021.pdf
https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/planning/delivery-cil-projects-reports-and-policies
https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/planning/delivery-cil-projects-reports-and-policies

